

## JFLL/CS/SE/2023-2024/21

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051. NSE Trading Symbol: JETFREIGHT

#### ISIN: INE982V01025

# Jet Freight Logistics Limited

An NSE & BSE Listed Company ISO 9001:2015 Certified CIN: L63090 MH 2006 PLC 161114 IATA No.: 14/3-4781

Date: 10.11.2023

Listing Operations Department, **BSE** Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. BSE Scrip Code: 543420

### Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Change in Senior Management.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject matter, we would like to inform you that Mr. Ashish Nagpurkar, Chief Human Resource Officer, a Senior Management as defined under Regulation 16(1)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has tendered his resignation from the said post from the closure of business hours on November 10, 2023. The resignation letter is enclosed herewith.

The brief details of the changes as prescribed under SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, pertaining to the reason for resignation and the effective date is mentioned in the enclosed resignation letter.

Kindly take it on your records.

Thanks & Regards, For Jet Freight Logistics Limited,

SHRADDHA PRAKASH MEHTA

a8732ra3451b1282f17d211a ec7ff4b0a8z32 3d3cb499, 64c440dc8ac37bba71660e72, 64c440dc8ac37bba71660e72, 54c440dc8ac37bba71660e72, 73, MAIL.COM, cn-SHRADDHA PRAKASH MEHTA Date: 2023.11.10 19:51:31 +05'30'

Shraddha Mehta **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

> REGD. OFFICE: C-706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400099



🕓 +91 22 6104 3700 🔽 <u>contactus@jfll.com</u> 🌐 <u>www.jfll.com</u>

Mumbai | Delhi | Bengaluru | Chennai | Hyderabad | Kolkata | Cochin | Ahmedabad | Thiruvananthapuram | Goa | Kannur | Calicut | Lucknow | Vadodara | UK | A WOS in Dubai, Netherlands & USA

Date: November 10, 2023

To, The Board of Directors, Jet Freight Logistics Limited, C/706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai-400099.

# Subject: Resignation Letter as Chief Human Resource Officer (Senior Management) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Ashish Nagpurkar, hereby resign as the Chief Human Resource Officer of Jet Freight Logistics Limited with effect from the closure of business hours on November 10, 2023.

The reason for my resignation is that I have decided to pursue new challenges outside the organization.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

Ashish Nagpurkar